

ARUN KUMAR JHA, INDIAN ECONOMIC SERVICE (Retd.) <u>chancellor@niamt.ac.in</u>

PhD

Date of retirement from Government of India: 31st January 2022 Date of birth: 2nd January 1962 Senior Adviser John Snow India Private Ltd.

Former Chairman (Part Time) Employees' State Insurance Corporation Former Principal Adviser Department of Agriculture and Farmers Welfare Former Director General National Productivity Council

Former Economic Adviser Ministry of Health and family welfare Former Director General National Institute for Entrepreneurship and Small Business Development, NOIDA

## **CAREER SUMMARY**

| September 2023 to<br>September 2024                          | Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) Ministry of Labour & Employment  | Chairman (Part Time) |
|--|--|----------------------|
| September 2021 to<br>31st January 2022<br>retired thereafter | Department of Agriculture & Farmer's Welfare   | Principal Adviser    |
| Aug 2019 – Sep 2021  | National Productivity Council, Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal<br>Trade, Ministry of Commerce and Industry | Director General     |
| Jun 2018 – Aug 2019  | Department of Economic Affairs Ministry of Finance   | Adviser              |
| Oct 2016 to Jun 2018   | Ministry of Health & Family Welfare  | Economic Adviser     |
| Apr 2015 - Sep 2016  | Khadi & Village Industries Commission (KVIC), Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium<br>Enterprises                               | CEO                  |
| Sep 2011 - Apr 2015  | National Institute for Entrepreneurship & Small Business Development<br>(NIESBUD)  | Director General     |

## OTHER PREVIOUS ASSIGNMENTS

 Director
 Indian Institute of Entrepreneurship, Guwahati

 Director
 Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises

 Director
 Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce and Industry

 Additional Economic Adviser
 Ministry of Home Affairs

 Deputy Economic Adviser
 Department of Consumer Affairs

 Joint Director
 Ministry of Rural Development

 Board of Director on the board of NSIC (a CPSE)
 Ministry of NSIC (a CPSE)